FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 1.76 (si) P

08-07-2000



101423981

No.: IP-5753A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable (Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):		2. Name and add	Iress of receiving party(ie	es):
INTERNATIO	NAL PAPER COMP	ANY		ERNATIONAL PAPER (
Additional names(s) o	of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveya	ince:				
☑ Assignment		Merger	Street Address	ONE MANHATTAN	VILLE ROAD
☐ Security Agree	ment \square	Change of Name			
Other			City: PURCH	IASE State:	NY ZIP: 10577
Execution Date:	March 24, 2000		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
09/538766		Additional numbers attac	had?	Ž Na	
E Name and address			hed? ∐ Yes ∑	₫ No	
Name and address concerning documents	s of party to whom one of the should be maile		6. Total number of	of applications and pater	nts involved: 1
Name:	RALPH J. SKINKIS	SS	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):\$	
Internal Address:	INTERNATIONAL	L PAPER	☐ Enclosed -	Any excess or insufficie debited to deposit according	
			Authorized	to be charged to depos	it account
Street Address: 6	285 TRI-RIDGE BO	ULEVARD	8. Deposit accour		
City: LOVELAN	ND State	: OH ZIP: 45140			
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sig To the best of my of the original doc	knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and any attached c	opy is a true copy
RALPH J. SKINK	IISS, REG. #26,105		1	July 25	5, 2000
Name of F	Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and	17 =	Date

REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0622

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101339253 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPAN Name: Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: ONE MANHATTANVILLE ROAD ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ **PURCHASE** City: ___ State: NY ZIP: 10577 Execution Date: ___ X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⋈** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: RALPH J. SKINKISS Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 INTERNATIONAL PAPER Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be COMPANY credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6285 TRI-RIDGE BOULEVARD 8. Deposit account number: 09-0525 City: LOVELAND State: OH ZIP: 45140 04/24/2000 TTEN11 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 61 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7-30-00 RALPH J. SKINKISS, REG. #25 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0623

Docket No.: IP-5753A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark A. Ruggie, 2844 Pearl, Franklin; County of Cook: State of Illinois, U.S.A.; Brian Bonomo, 619 Washington, #3W, Oak Park, County of Cook, State of Illinois, U.S.A.; Lemuel Lee Braddock, 13305 West Main Street, Huntlin, County of McHenry, State of Illinois, U.S.A.; Toblica Koledin, 8216 Tennessee, Darien, County of Du Page, State of Illinois, U.S.A.; Bei-Hong Liang, 1158 Red Clover Drive, Naperville, County of Du Page, State of Illinois, People's Republic of China; Steven K. Lynch, 555 Marion Avenue, St. Charles, County of Kane, State of Illinois, U.S.A.; Kathleen Nemivant, 215 W. 59th Street, Apt. 16, Hinsdale, County of Du Page, State of Illinois; U.S.A.; Beverly Pearce, 501 South Seventh Street, 2nd Floor, St. Charles, County of Kane, State of Illinois, U.S.A.; and Mark Allen Weldon, 429 Parkside Drive, Elburn, County of Kane, State of Illinois, U.S.A. have invented an improvement in:

"Composite Building Components and Method of Making Same"

WHEREAS, we have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon, on the Honga of March 3000 (International Paper Company <u>Docket No. IP-5753A.)</u>.

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, and/or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors, and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree for mysclf, my heirs, and my legal representatives, to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

Signed this Z3 day of MAPCH 2000.

Mark A. Ruggie

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Duckage

Allenois)

Before me personally appeared, Mark A. Ruggie to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001

Ausan A. Van Rusen
Notary Public

My commission Expires: 9-25-2001

☑ Additional acknowledgements on following page

Signed uns	uay of the con	2000.	
	•		Brian Bonomo
STATE OF	TLLINOIS)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	COOK)	
instrument in my	Ily appeared , <u>Brian Bonomo</u> to me "OFFICIAL SEAL" BARBARA G. BRYCHEL Notary Public, State of Illi My Commission Expires 9/4/2	exo bohis free act and deed, or inois 2002	need in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing in the day and year aforesaid. Southward M. Buyckell Notary Public
SEAL My commission Ex	xpires: 9-4-2002		
		**************************************	******
	Allinois	2000.	January Braddock Lemiel Lee Braddock
COUNTY OF	Allenois De Page) ss:)	
Before me personal instrument in my p	ily appeared <u>,Lemuel Lee Braddock</u> oresence and acknowledged the same	to me known to be the person e to be his free act and deed, or	described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL	OFFICIAL SE SUSAN A. VAN I NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE O MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	DUSEN {	Susan W. Van Clesen
My commission Ex	xpires: 9-25-20	00/_	
	*	·*************	******

 $\ensuremath{\boxtimes}$ Additional acknowledgements on following page

Signed this 20m day of March 2000.	
STATE OF Selences COUNTY OF Surage	Kathleen Nemivant)) ss:
	own to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001	Susan G. Vin Kuser Notary Public
My commission Expires: 9-25-2001	
****	**********************
Signed this day of 2000.	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Beverly Pearce)) ss:
Before me personally appeared , <u>Beverly Pearce</u> to me known in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act	to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL	Notary Public
My commission Expires:	

☑Additional acknowledgements on following page

ligned this _o	2000.	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Allenois Durage	Toplica Koledin) ss:
Before me persor	nally appeared <u>,Toblica Koledin</u> to me knov	on to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing the his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMPOSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001	Susan A. Van Duscu Notary Public
My commission	Expires: 9-25-2001	
	****	********
Signed this	2000. day of March 2000.	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Allinois Du Page	Bei-Hong Liang) ss:
Before me persoi	nally appeared <u>, Bei-Hong Liang</u> to me kno	wn to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing
SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001	e his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. Susan U. Winduseu Norary Public
My commission	Expires: 9-25-2001	
	****	***************
	247H day of MARCH 2000. Ellinois E Du Page	Steven W. Lynch)) SS:
COUNTY OI	E Durage	
Before me perso	nally appeared <u>,Steven K. Lynch</u> to me kno	wn to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing e his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001	Susanli Van Relan Notary Public
My commission	Expires: 9-25-2001	/ IXIAdditional acknowledgements on following page

Signed this_	29th day of	Therel 2000.

STATE OF Allenois
COUNTY OF Rusage

Before me personally appeared, Mark Allen Weldon to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

> OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN A. VANDUSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001

Susand Van Kligen Notary Public

SEAL

My commission Expires: 9-25-2001

RECORDED: 03/30/2000